## SAULT STE. MARIE BRANDED PRODUCTS

**Mover**: Matthew Shoemaker **Seconder**: Ozzie Grandinetti

**WHEREAS** Saultites are proud of their community, and the Council of the City of Sault Ste. Marie recognizes that pride and seeks to promote even greater community pride; and

**WHEREAS** Sault Ste. Marie branded items are popular with both locals and former Saultites; and

**WHEREAS** making Sault Ste. Marie branded products more widely available would help promote community pride;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** staff investigate and report back on the feasibility of making Sault Ste. Marie branded products available for sale to the public both online and by partnering with local retailers.